
February 21, 2026 HANSHIN 3R 

HANSHIN
3

Post Time

 10:55
3R 
DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen

1400m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Bk

No

Hs

No

CPU

Sel

Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1000m
Dirt 1200m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Leontes F3 44 1,310,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Jan 12/26 43 1NAKAYAMA5 Dec 21/25 46 5NAKAYAMA6 Oct 12/25 45 4TOKYO4 Sep 13/25 46 4NAKAYAMA3 Aug 24/25 42 3NIIGATA2

Fille Real(JPN) Takeshi Yokoyama KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
55.0 Miho CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 6th /16 No.16 Fav. 6 7th /16 No.12 Fav. 8 8th /10 No. 6 Fav. 4 5th /11 No.11 Fav. 4 5th /13 No. 5 Fav. 7

1 1 6 Aristoline Dark Bay Makoto Saito KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 468 -4 R Yokoyama 55.0 472 +6 R Yokoyama 55.0 466 -10 R Yokoyama 55.0 476 -8 R Yokoyama 55.0 484     R Yokoyama 55.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:58.3 1600m Turf Yield 1:35.7 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.2 1600m Turf Good 1:35.2 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.1

Homma Bokujo Total 0.0.0.5 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---------- 6---- 3-3-2 40.4F 38.6-38.9 6-7-8 36.4F 34.8-36.3 6-7 34.9F 35.9-34.2 7-5-5 34.7F 35.6-34.9 3-3 34.7F 35.8-34.1
MOJA <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.4 5 W 0 0 0 0 Hold the Day(JPN)(1.6) Zippy Tune(JPN)(1.1) Cosmic Box(JPN)(1.2) Margot Blow(JPN)(0.2) Rouge Dahlia(JPN)(1.2)
Satono Impresa C3 43 750,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 Feb 7/26 44 2KYOTO3 Jan 24/26 45 1KOKURA1 Jan 5/26 44 1KYOTO2 Sep 20/25 42 4HANSHIN6 Sep 6/25 40 4HANSHIN1

Shinzen Ise(JPN) Taisei Danno KYOD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 8th /14 No. 7 Fav.13 8th /10 No. 2 Fav. 8 11th /14 No.15 Fav.12 6th /7 No. 7 Fav. 4 5th /11 No. 5 Fav. 8

1 2 Paita Dark Bay Yoshiyuki Arakawa KOKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 452 0 T Danno 57.0 452 -2 T Danno 57.0 454 -6 T Danno 57.0 460 +2 K Matsuyama 55.0 458     R Takasugi 54.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.3 1700m Dirt Stand 1:49.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.4 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.2 1400m Turf Firm 1:23.0

Shadai Farm Total 0.0.0.5 ALLD 0.0.0.2 -- 8-- 8----11-- 6-7 38.1F 36.1-37.4 2-5-3 39.7F 30.7-38.6 10-10 35.8F 35.2-35.6 7-7-7 36.7F 35.8-36.3 8-10 34.5F 35.8-34.3
Shiro Hara <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.3 1 W 0 0 0 2 Frisch(JPN)(1.3) Encore Again(JPN)(1.6) Bel Sun Roland(JPN(1.1) Echigo Dragon(JPN)(1.5) Bene Salute(JPN)(1.1)
Cheval Grand C3 41 1,660,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.2 Feb 8/26 35 1KOKURA6 Dec 7/25 41 5HANSHIN2 Nov 22/25 44 4KYOTO5

Let's Enjoy(JPN) Katsuma Sameshima KYOD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 10th /16 No. 5 Fav. 5 5th /16 No. 5 Fav.10 4th /16 No. 4 Fav.13

2 3 4 American Nina Chestnut Koichi Ishizaka KOKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 526 0 O Tayama 54.0 526 -4 O Tayama 53.0 530     O Tayama 53.0                     
(Heart's Cry) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.1 1700m Dirt Stand 1:50.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.5 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.4       

Taniguchi Bokujo Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.3 --10------------ 10-9-10 41.2F 28.7-40.3 1-2 38.7F 34.8-38.0 4-4 37.9F 35.6-36.6
Yoshizawa Holdings Co. Ltd <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 1 Isagi(JPN)(2.5) Joan(JPN)(0.8) Katarite(JPN)(1.6)
Rulership C3 36 HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 Nov 15/25 35 4KYOTO3 Oct 25/25 34 3KYOTO8

Chamarel(JPN) Kanta Taguchi KYOD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 9th /11 No.10 Fav.10 13th /14 No.11 Fav. 7

2 4 Shower Climb Bay Kunihiko Watanabe KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 444 -2 S Yoshimura 55.0 446     K Taguchi 56.0                               
(King Kamehameha) BL Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:28.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:38.4          

Shadai Farm Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 11-11 37.6F 35.7-36.8 9-11 37.5F 35.7-34.8
Shadai Race Horse Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Smart Julius(JPN)(3.0) Early Harvest(JPN)(3.6)
Animal Kingdom C3 43 7,680,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Jan 10/26 44 1NAKAYAMA3 Dec 20/25 42 5NAKAYAMA5 Oct 12/25 45 4TOKYO4 Oct 4/25 46 4TOKYO1 Sep 20/25 46 4NAKAYAMA6

Arde Kingdom(JPN) Norihiro Yokoyama KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Miho CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 2nd /16 No.12 Fav. 2 4th /16 No. 5 Fav. 3 4th /10 No. 9 Fav. 1 3rd /9 No. 3 Fav. 4 2nd /14 No. 7 Fav. 9

3 5 5 Tachyon Maker Chestnut Issei Murata KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 468 +2 N Yokoyama 57.0 466 +4 N Yokoyama 56.0 462 -2 N Yokoyama 56.0 464 -2 T Eda 56.0 466 -2 T Eda 55.0
(Leroidesanimaux) Four Seasons 0.1.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.4 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.6 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.4 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.6 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.0

The Japan Racing Association Hid.. Total 0.2.1.3 ALLD 0.1.0.1 ---------- 2---- 2-2-1 40.1F 36.8-40.1 5-4-4 35.1F 36.4-34.4 3-3-2 34.9F 36.6-34.9 6-6-5 34.2F 36.5-34.4 6-6-4 34.8F 37.0-34.8
Tatsuya Akimoto <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.1.1.2 5 W 0 0 0 0 Bell Wood Peace(JP(0.0) Mr Right(JPN)(1.0) Charing Cross(JPN)(0.4) Mikki Mermaid(JPN)(0.3) Porphyrogennetos(J(0.4)
Espoir City F3 41 HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Jan 12/26 40 1NAKAYAMA5

Buon Viaggio(JPN) Yuji Hishida KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Miho CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 9th /16 No. 1 Fav.10

3 6 Sabuno Inazuma Bay Yuichiro Nishida KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 500     H Matoba 55.0                                         
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:15.4             

Fujisawa Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---------- 9---- 8-10 38.5F 36.2-37.7
KR Japan <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 5 W 0 0 0 0 Slow Motion(JPN)(1.5)
Pyro C3 38 2,740,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.1.1 Jan 5/26 38 1NAKAYAMA2 Dec 20/25 35 5NAKAYAMA5 Nov 16/25 40 5TOKYO4 Oct 25/25 45 4TOKYO8

Jaguar Rise(JPN) Thore Hammer Hansen KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Miho CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.2 12th /16 No. 3 Fav. 2 4th /16 No.14 Fav. 1 6th /16 No. 2 Fav. 3 3rd /16 No.11 Fav. 2

4 7 Honey Distaff Bay Keizo Ito KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 476 -4 K Miura 57.0 480 +4 K Miura 56.0 476 +2 K Miura 56.0 474     K Miura 56.0           
(Pulpit) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:14.5 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.2 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:27.0    

Total 0.0.1.3 ALLD 0.0.1.3 ------------12-- 9-8 39.1F 34.8-37.6 4-4 38.6F 34.3-38.2 5-4 37.9F 36.2-37.8 5-4 37.3F 36.7-37.6
Hiroyuki Yoshioka <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 0 0 0 Vio Space(JPN)(2.1) Spieler(JPN)(0.7) Running Beach(JPN)(0.4) Jared(USA)(0.1)
A Shin Top C3 38 3,000,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 Jan 31/26 39 1KOKURA3 Dec 14/25 36 5HANSHIN4 Nov 24/25 36 3FUKUSHIMA6 Jul 19/25 73 2KOKURA7 Jun 28/25 47 2KOKURA1

Win Toppen(JPN) Hideaki Miyuki KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN HIMAWARI SHO OPN Novice NWC
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 12th /18 No. 6 Fav. 9 8th /16 No. 1 Fav.11 16th /16 No. 9 Fav.14 6th /18 No. 6 Fav. 2 2nd /14 No. 7 Fav. 2

4 8 Dream a Dream Bay Masato Nishizono KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 476 0 F Izumiya 57.0 476 +2 K Taguchi 56.0 474 -8 K Sameshima 56.0 482 +8 K Matsuyama 53.0 474     K Matsuyama 55.0
(Tale of the Cat) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.3 1400m Dirt Good 1:26.4 1200m Turf Firm 1:11.1 1200m Turf Firm 1:11.1 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.1

Storm Farm Corporation Total 0.1.0.4 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ----12---------- 2-2 35.5F 33.7-34.8 3-3 39.4F 34.3-38.0 10-11 36.2F 34.1-34.9 12-5 36.3F 34.1-36.2 1-1 35.5F 34.6-35.3
Win Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.1.0.3 2 W 0 0 0 2 Kashino Rihanna(JP(0.8) Kanata Konata(JPN)(1.7) Jasper Ruby(USA)(2.1) Angelitas(JPN)(0.8) Karakunidake(JPN)(0.2)
Tower of London C3 56 2,960,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.1.0.0 Jan 4/26 52 1KYOTO1 Dec 13/25 41 5CHUKYO3 Nov 29/25 42 4KYOTO7

Optimo(JPN) Kohei Matsuyama KYOD 0.1.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 2nd /16 No. 2 Fav. 8 5th /13 No. 3 Fav. 3 6th /12 No. 4 Fav.10

5 9 1 Taiki A One Chestnut Tsutomu Ogata KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 490 +2 S Yoshimura 57.0 488 +2 A Sugawara 56.0 486     S Yoshimura 55.0                     
(Raven's Pass) Four Seasons 0.1.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.6 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.7       

Shimizu Stud Total 0.1.0.2 ALLD 0.1.0.0 ------------ 2-- 4-3 37.9F 35.7-38.2 2-3-2 35.3F 35.7-35.0 3-3 35.1F 35.7-35.1
Kanayama Holdings Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.2 6 W 0 0 0 0 Hard Things(JPN)(0.0) Easy Rider(JPN)(0.7) Red Ligare(JPN)(0.3)
Epiphaneia C3 43 750,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Dec 21/25 43 5NAKAYAMA6 Oct 5/25 41 4TOKYO2 Sep 20/25 43 4NAKAYAMA6

Red Gerberoy(JPN) Mirai Iwata KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Miho CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 9th /16 No.16 Fav. 6 6th /11 No. 7 Fav. 3 5th /16 No. 5 Fav. 3

5 10 Red Belle Rose Dark Bay Yuichi Shikato KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 448 +4 A Pouchin 56.0 444 +2 K Ogino 56.0 442     K Ogino 55.0                     
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Yield 1:36.2 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.2 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.1       

Shadai Farm Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 9-9-9 36.8F 34.8-36.3 4-7-6 34.8F 35.4-34.3 8-8-7 34.0F 35.8-34.6
Tokyo Horse Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.3 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Zippy Tune(JPN)(1.6) Laughterlines(JPN)(1.2) Sun Bright(JPN)(0.3)
Animal Kingdom C3 34 HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Feb 15/26 34 2KYOTO6

Namura Kingdom(JPN)
Yoshimasa Kido KYOD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 9th /11 No. 2 Fav. 7

6 11 Namura Strawberry Bay Tomohiko Hatsuki KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 516     Y Kido 57.0                                         
(Leroidesanimaux) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:18.3             

Nakajima Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1  9-------------- 10-10 38.1F 37.6-37.9
Mutsuhiro Namura <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 Serial 0 0 0 0 Hanohano(JPN)(2.8)
Saturnalia C3 49 2,620,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.3 Feb 7/26 48 2KYOTO3 Jan 25/26 49 1KOKURA2 Jan 4/26 46 1KYOTO1 Dec 14/25 40 5HANSHIN4 Nov 16/25 31 4KYOTO4

Ja Nalia(JPN) Riki Takasugi KYOD 0.0.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 4th /14 No.13 Fav. 3 4th /11 No. 5 Fav. 5 8th /16 No. 9 Fav. 6 4th /16 No.13 Fav. 9 9th /9 No. 7 Fav. 6

6 12 2 Bell Line Chestnut Masaru Honda KOKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 520 +6 R Takasugi 57.0 514 -6 G Maruyama 57.0 520 +2 R Wada 57.0 518 -4 R Wada 56.0 522     R Wada 56.0
(Lord Kanaloa) Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.5 1700m Dirt Stand 1:47.7 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.7 1400m Dirt Good 1:25.5 2000m Turf Firm 2:06.5

Atsuga Furukawa Bokujo Total 0.0.0.5 ALLD 0.0.0.4 -- 4-- 4---- 8-- 3-3 37.6F 36.1-37.4 3-3-3 38.4F 30.4-37.3 4-3 38.9F 35.7-38.2 10-7 37.7F 34.3-38.0 1-2-2 39.9F 36.8-35.4
Shigeru Homma <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 1 W 0 0 0 1 Frisch(JPN)(0.5) Black Legend(JPN)(1.4) Hard Things(JPN)(1.1) Kanata Konata(JPN)(0.8) Access(JPN)(4.6)
Oken World C3 50 3,380,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.1.0.1 Jan 25/26 49 1KYOTO9 Jan 10/26 48 1KYOTO3

Oken Blood(JPN) Yuichi Kitamura KYOD 0.1.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 2nd /10 No. 7 Fav. 4 4th /16 No.13 Fav.10

7 13 3 Oken the Pearl Grey Shogo Hatabata KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 450 0 Y Kitamura 57.0 450     Y Kitamura 57.0                               
(Kurofune) Four Seasons 0.1.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.7 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.8          

Yasunaka Farm Ltd Total 0.1.0.1 ALLD 0.1.0.1 ------ 2-- 4---- 3-3 36.5F 37.8-36.7 3-3 37.4F 35.8-37.0
Akira Fukui <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Wide Ghunsa(JPN)(0.1) B B Closer(JPN)(0.6)
Asia Express C3 23 HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Dec 14/25 27 5NAKAYAMA4 Nov 16/25 37 5TOKYO4

Kaseno Soleil(JPN) Manabu Sakai KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Miho CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 12th /15 No.15 Fav. 8 14th /16 No.15 Fav. 8

7 14 Daring Pride Bay Nobuhiro Suzuki KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 488 -6 R Funayama 53.0 494     T Danno 56.0                               
(Henny Hughes) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:15.0 1600m Dirt Stand 1:42.9          

Suzaki Bokujo Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 10-13 39.4F 34.2-38.7 5-5 38.9F 36.9-36.9
Susumu Hirakawa <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Venetian King(JPN)(2.1) Asian Treasure(JPN(2.4)
Saturnalia G3 38 HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Feb 15/26 36 2KYOTO6 Jan 5/26 41 1KYOTO2 Oct 13/25 29 3KYOTO5

Masano Hayabusa(JPN)
Kaito Kawabata KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
54.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 16th /18 No.10 Fav.14 15th /17 No. 3 Fav.17 15th /15 No.15 Fav.15

8 15 Masano Victoire Chestnut Kenta Fujino KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 418 -2 Y Furukawa 57.0 420 0 H Wada 54.0 420     H Wada 53.0                     
(Lord Kanaloa) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:37.1 2000m Turf Firm 2:03.6 1600m Turf Firm 1:38.3       

Inoke Bokujo Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.0 16----------15-- 6-9 37.1F 35.5-34.7 4-4-3 37.0F 35.7-36.0 14-13 36.5F 34.0-35.4
Masato Inoke <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.3 Serial 0 0 0 0 Avion(JPN)(3.0) Tagano Altura(JPN)(1.3) Valsecito(JPN)(4.7)
Mischevious Alex F3 49 650,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Feb 10/26 48 1TOKYO4

Haru Kaoru(JPN) Ikuya Kowata KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Miho CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 5th /16 No.14 Fav. 9

8 16 Itokukuri Bay Naoto Chiba KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 482     I Kowata 55.0                                         
(Into Mischief) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1600m Dirt Good 1:41.3             

Miyauchi Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 -- 5------------ 3-5 39.5F 36.2-38.6
Hidaka Breeders Union Co. Ltd <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Stella de Lux(JPN)(1.6)

HANSHIN Dirt 1400m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.02.19～2026.02.18）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Drefong  71  13   7   4  47 0.183 0.282
 2 Real Steel  27   5   1   1  20 0.185 0.222
 3 Lord Kanaloa  41   4   4   1  32 0.098 0.195
 4 Maurice  41   3   3   4  31 0.073 0.146
 5 American Pharoah  16   3   3   0  10 0.188 0.375
 6 New Years Day  25   3   2   2  18 0.120 0.200
 7 Four Wheel Drive  18   3   2   0  13 0.167 0.278
 8 Into Mischief  12   3   1   0   8 0.250 0.333
 9 Copano Rickey  28   3   1   0  24 0.107 0.143
10 Henny Hughes  35   3   0   2  30 0.086 0.086
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February 21, 2026 HANSHIN 3R  DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen 1400m, Dirt


